44
DISPLACEMENT TRANSDUCERS
PI  Displacement Transducer ±2 ̸ ±5mm
The PI displacement transducer has a simple structure: a
combination of strain gauges and an arch-shaped spring plate,
the former attached to the latter. Six models designed for gauge
lengths of 50 mm to 300 mm are available. This transducer is
used to measure the crack opening displacement occurring

30
Input/Output cable
Input/Output cable
50 (Gauge length)
70
2- φ4.5
D
C (Gauge length)
6
PI-2-50
PI-2
PI-2-50 ̸ PI-5-50
PI-2 ̸ PI-5
TYPE A B C D  Weight
PI-2-50 35 As per the figure 40
PI-2-100 35 30 100 160 50
PI-2-150 35 30 150 210 60
PI-2-200 35 30 200 260 70
PI-2-250 35 30 250 310 80
PI-2-300 35 30 300 360 90
PI-5-50 50 As per the figure 40
PI-5-100 45 40 100 160 50
PI-5-150 45 40 150 210 60
PI-5-200 45 40 200 260 70
PI-5-250 45 40 250 310 80
PI-5-300 45 40 300 360 90
■ Dimensions
■ SPECIFICATIONS
TYPE PI-2 PI-5
Gauge length 50、100、150、200、250、300